

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION No. 49 OF 2016

Ruia Park Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners  
Vs.  
Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. R. A. Narula i/b Jhangiani Narula & Associates, for the  
Petitioners.

Ms. Trupti Puranik, for the Respondent - BMC.

\*\*\*

CORAM : V. M. KANADE, &  
Smt. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : AUGUST 19, 2016

PC.

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent seeks two weeks time as a further last chance. S. O. to 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2016. No further adjournments will be granted. In the meantime, if the Respondent – Corporation finds the unauthorised hawking, and the structures erected by the hawkers are illegal, the Corporation shall take action in accordance with law.

Sd/-

[Smt. SWAPNA S. JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-

[V. M. KANADE, J.]

Vinayak Halemath