

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.49 OF 2016

Ruia Park Co-operative Housing Society)
Limited and Anr.)....Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater)
Mumbai & Ors.)....Respondents

Mr.Bhupesh Dhumatkar i/by M/s.Jhangiani Narula & Associates for
the petitioners.

Mr.Anurag Gokhale AGP for respondent-State.

Ms.Trupti Puranik for the corporation.

**CORAM : DR.MANJULA CHELLUR, CJ. &
K.R.SHRIRAM,J**

DATE : 2nd September, 2016

P.C.:-

1 State Government is finally directed to file affidavit in reply
within four weeks with advance copy to the petitioners who shall file
rejoinder, if any within two weeks thereafter.

List it on 14.10.2016.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)