

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 29 OF 2014

Naosherwan Mohammad YusufPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra (through TheRespondent
Commissioner Of Police For Gr. Mumbai)

WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 49 OF 2016

Ruia Prak Co-operative Housing Society LimitedPetitioner

And Anr

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And 4Respondent
Ors

Mr.A.A.Siddiquie i/b A. A. Siddiquie & Associates For
Petitioner

Sukanta Karmakar,AGP Respondent No.1

Mrs.Shobha Ajitkumar for corporation

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/03/2017 a/w PIL/49/2016.

(ASSOCIATE)