

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.49 OF 2016

Ruia Park Co-operative Housing Society]	
Limited & Anr.]	... Petitioners
Versus		
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai]	
& Ors.]	... Respondents

ALONG WITH

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.29 OF 2014

Naosherwan Mohammad Yusuf.]	... Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Maharashtra & Ors.]	... Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Narula i/b M/s. Jhangiani Narula & Associates for Petitioners in PIL 49 of 2016.

Mr. A. A. Siddiqui i/b M/s. A. A. Siddiqui & Associates for Petitioner in PIL 29 of 2014.

Ms. Mastkar for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 in PIL 49 of 2016.

Mr. R. S. Apte, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Mastkar for Respondent Nos.2 & 3 in PIL 29 of 2014.

Mr. Abhay Patki, AGP for Respondent Nos.4 & 5 in PIL 49 of 2016 and for Respondent No.1 in PIL 29 of 2014.

**CORAM :- DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J., &
G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE :- 4 MAY 2017

P. C. :-

1. Photographs of Gaodevi Durga Mata Road are placed on record on behalf of respondent - Corporation. Affidavit is tendered by

Corporation. Exception, if any, to be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

2. Stand over after Summer Vacation.

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)