

*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

***PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 29 OF 2014***

Naosherwan Mohammad Yusuf. ... Petitioner.  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra  
(through the Commissioner of Police for  
Greater Mumbai). ... Respondent.

***with  
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 49 OF 2016***

Ruia Park Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners.  
V/s.  
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. A.A. Sliddique i/b. M/s. A.A. Siddique & Assoc. for the  
Petitioners.  
Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for the State.  
Mr. R.S. Apte, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Trupti Puranik for the  
Corporation.

***CORAM : DR. MANJULA CHELLUR, C.J. &  
N.M. JAMDAR, J.***

***DATE : JUNE 23, 2017.***

**P.C. :-**

List the matters after two weeks so as to allow the  
Petitioners to place on record additional facts by way of additional  
affidavit.

***(N.M. JAMDAR, J.)***

***(CHIEF JUSTICE)***