

SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION******PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.29 OF 2014******WITH******PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.49 OF 2016***

Naosherwamn Mohammad Yusuf ..Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ..Respondents.

Mr.Naosherwamn Mohammad Yusuf - the petitioner in person
PIL/29/12014.Mr.Rajiv Narula I/b. J.Narula & Asso. for the petitioner in
PIL/49/12016.

Mr.Abhay Patki, Addl. G.P. for respondent No.1.

Mr.R.S.Apte, Senior Advocate with Ms.Trupiti Puranik for
respondent Nos.2 & 3.***CORAM: SHANTANU KEMKAR
NITIN W.SAMBRE, JJ.******DATE : JULY 18, 2018*****P.C.:-**

It has been stated by the learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation that one officer on behalf of the Corporation for co-ordinating with the in-charge of the task along with police officers has been nominated by the Corporation.

2. The learned AGP submits that in compliance of the order dated June 8, 2017, an officer has been entrusted with the task and he will disclose the name of the said Police Officer on the next date of hearing.
3. A weeks time to file additional affidavit showing compliance of the previous order dated June 8, 2017 is granted.
4. List the matter on July 26, 2018.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)

(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)