

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.49 OF 2016

Ruia Park Co-operative Housing
Society Limited & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Rajiv Narulla i/b Jhansiani Narulla & Associates for the
Petitioners.

Mr. Abhay Patki, A.G.P. for the State.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar for MCGM i.e. Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

**CORAM: PRADEEP NANDRAJOG, C.J. &
SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.**

DATED : 16TH OCTOBER, 2019.

P.C:-

1. The Respondents' Affidavit does not deal with the core issue raised in the Public Interest Litigation i.e. the development plan requiring the roads leading to the Petitioner-Society having width of 13.4 meters.

AJN

2. The Respondents shall file an Affidavit detailing why steps are not taken to ensure that width of the road conforms with the development plan.
3. Affidavit be filed within four weeks. List the matter after six weeks.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)